|  | <u> </u>  | 60-07   |                                    |  |
|--|---|---|------------------------------------|--|
|  | FORM PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 6-93)<br>office<br>OMB No. 0651-0011   |   | NT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark |  |
|  | To the Honorable Commissic 103554544  | rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.           |                                    |  |
| ١  | Name of conveying party(ies)  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                  |                                    |  |
|  | Christophe APOTHÈLOZ  | Name: Leica Geosystems AG                                     |                                    |  |
| ١  |   | Heinrich-Wild-Strasse   |                                    |  |
|  | ( MAR 25 2009 E   | Internal 9435 Heerbrugg                                       |                                    |  |
|  | ( WHI E   | Address: SWITZERLAND  |                                    |  |
|  | A TON DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY | 2. Name:  |                                    |  |
|  | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No   |   |                                    |  |
| 1  | 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   |                                    |  |
| 5  |   |   |                                    |  |
|  | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   |   |                                    |  |
| ١  | □ Other   |   |                                    |  |
|  |   | Internal  |                                    |  |
|  | Execution Date: May 5, 2009   | Address:  |                                    |  |
|  |   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes              | ⊠ No                               |  |
|  | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |                                    |  |
|  | If this document is being filed together with a new application,  | he execution date of the application is:                      |                                    |  |
|  |   |   |                                    |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): 29/313,592 Filed: January 23, 2009   |   | B. Patent No.(s):   |                                    |  |
|  |   |   |                                    |  |
| Additional numbers attached? □ Yes  囷 No   |   |   |                                    |  |
|  | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |   | volved:                            |  |
|  | concerning document should be mailed:   |   |                                    |  |
|  |   |   |                                    |  |
|  | Internal Address and Phone Number:  | Address and Phone Number: 7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |                                    |  |
| ABFI MAN FRAYNF & SCHWAB   |   |   |                                    |  |
| 7,522.00   |   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                 |                                    |  |
| 666 Third Ave., 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor<br>New York, New York 10017<br>(212) 949-9022   |   | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,                         |                                    |  |
|  |   | 8. Deposit account number: 01-0035                            |                                    |  |
|  |   |   |                                    |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |   |                                    |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the o |   |   |                                    |  |
|  |   |   |                                    |  |
|  | Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date  |                                    |  |
|  | 5 45:863:   | / /   |                                    |  |
|  | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments  | nd document: 2  |                                    |  |
| '  | "EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: EB908954904US/Date of Deposit: March 2  | 2009 This correspondence is being Deposited with the          |                                    |  |
|  | Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 3 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria,   |   | to:                                |  |

PATENT REEL: 022480 FRAME: 0306

AFS: 210,159

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

| In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) ar which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:  | nd other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of   |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| which is hereby acknowledged, the didersigned Assignor.   | Christophe APOTHÈLOZ   |  |  |  |
|   | Lägernstrasse 27   |  |  |  |
|   | 8037 Zürich  |  |  |  |
|   | Switzerland  |  |  |  |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Leica Geosystems AG  |  |  |  |
|   | Heinrich-Wild-Strasse  |  |  |  |
|   | 9435 Heerbrugg   |  |  |  |
|   | SWITZERLAND  |  |  |  |
| its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire is foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements   |  |  |  |  |
| (a) Patent Number   | dated  |  |  |  |
| (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No29/313,592  | filed January 23, 2009   |  |  |  |
| (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed  |  |  |  |  |
| LAND SURVEYING TOTAL STA  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |
| and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing   |  |  |  |  |
| Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the Unit  |  |  |  |  |
| improvements; and in and to all original and reissued paten   | its which have been or shall be issued in the United States  |  |  |  |
| and all foreign countries on said improvements.   |  |  |  |  |
| The Assigned may apply for and receive  | the Letters Potent in its own name. When requested by  |  |  |  |
| The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignor (s) will execute all other patent applications, proper oaths, |  |  |  |  |
| assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and comm   |  |  |  |  |
| improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors   |  |  |  |  |
| shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for   |  |  |  |  |
| vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.  | Dr. f. F. F. W. J. W. F. |  |  |  |
| · ·   |  |  |  |  |
| Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein   |  |  |  |  |
| and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agree  | ement affecting such rights and property has been made   |  |  |  |
| to others by the undersigned.   |  |  |  |  |
| /   | ASSIGNOR 1   |  |  |  |
|   | ASSIGNOR //  |  |  |  |
| Dated: 03/05 , 2009   | By / from bould Metall   |  |  |  |
| , 2005  | Christophe APOTHELOZ   |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |
|   | lly present and did see the above-named individual   |  |  |  |
| execute this Assignment of his/her own free will for the pur  | rposes set forth herein.   |  |  |  |
|   | $=$ $\frac{1}{2}$  |  |  |  |
|   | By   |  |  |  |
|   | Name /hilippe Chretien   |  |  |  |
|   | Address Cigernetracse 27   |  |  |  |
| ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB<br>666 Third Avenue, 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor  | 8037 Zarich  |  |  |  |
| New York, New York 10017  | Switzerland  |  |  |  |
| t t   | ~ U + 1 2 ( CUPIU)   |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 022480 FRAME: 0307

**RECORDED: 03/25/2009**